

Johnson County Commission

Densil Allen

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

February 17, 2022

Request for Qualifications Deadline: Design for Justice Center Electronic Security Fencing and Parking Lot Improvements

4:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 17, 2022, was the deadline to submit qualifications for the Design for the Justice Center Electronic Security Fencing and Parking Lot Improvement project.

At 4:01 p.m. on Thursday, February 17, the County Clerk officially documented the receipt of zero qualifications for the Design for the Justice Center Electronic Security Fencing and Parking Lot Improvement project. This led to the Commission's discussion with Tracy Brantner and County Clerk Thompson about recommended next steps. The group agreed that the addendum change effective February 10, 2022 at 3:55 p.m. changed the construction completion from May 2022 to December 2022 was a significant but albeit a late addendum.

Therefore, the Commissioners agreed to readvertise the request for qualifications for the Design for the Justice Center Electronic Security Fencing and Parking Lot Improvement project as soon as possible, pending review of changed documents.